## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH & NORTH-WEST, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

## CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this office order no. Judl.(N-W)/RC/2023/23396-23551 dated 12.07.2023 and as per the verbal request of Sh. Virender Bhatt, Ld. District Judge(Commercial Court)/North, he has been discharged/relieved from the charge of the Member of Building Maintenance Committee (North-West & North District) mentioned at S.No. 6.

Note:-

Rest of the directions contained in the Order No. Judl.(N-W)/RC/2023/23396-23551 dated 12.07.2023 shall remain unchanged.

(Seema Maini) Principal District & Sessions Judge (North) Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW) Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Dated, Delhi the 19-07-2023

No. Judl. (N-W)/RC/2023/ 24717 - 24727

## Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ld. Chairman, Building Maintenance Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Judicial Officer Concerned.
- 5. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Record Officer (RTI/NW & North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on the Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Personal Office of the undersigned(s).
- 9. The Branch Incharge, R&I for uploading on LAYERS.
- 10. The Caretaking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(Seema Maini) Principal District & Sessions Judge (North) Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW) Rohini Courts, Delhi.